Hebei Deguroon Electronic Technology Co., Ltd

Add: Room 15-3-1303, No.295 Donggang Road Yuhua District, Shijiazhuang, Hebei

Province, China

Tel: 0311-67266680 Fax: 0311-67266686

Mail: ceo@deguroon.com

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2ASTPHLD-360RADAR

Date: 2019-04-25

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

This letter grants authorization for representatives of Zhejiang Haolan Technology Co., Ltd to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47 CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to Hebei Deguroon Electronic Technology Co., Ltd, product name: Omnidirectional tracking detection radar sensor, FCC ID: 2ASTODGRCITRADAR360, We are aware that Zhejiang Haolan Technology Co., Ltd intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: 2ASTPHLD-360RADAR.

Sincerely,

Signature:

Baoguo Feng General Manager